

3 SC 704/2021 STATE Vs. RAHUL KUMAR@TINKU
863/2017 (BINDA PUR)

06.02.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Naresh produced from Central Jail No. 8/9
on VC.
Remaining accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused
persons.

FSL result still not received as noted in order dated
07.12.2024, the FSL result is to be collected on or after
30.12.2024, however, no report has been filed on behalf of SHO
PS Bindapur as to the status of FSL result.

Report be sought from SHO PS Bindapur as well as
IO to apprise to this court as to whether the FSL result is
collected or not and ensure that the same is collected and filed on
or before NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on 01.03.2025.

Copy of this order be sent to IO as well as SHO PS
Bindapur for necessary information and compliance.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
06.02.2025