

27.05.2025.

Present: Sh. V.K. Swami, Id. Additional PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Id. counsel for accused from the
office of CLADC.
IO SI Vijay Gaur in person.
Inspector Dinesh Kumar in person.

In compliance of last order dated 25.03.2025, status report
filed on behalf of SI Durgesh. Alongwith the status report, statement
u/s 161 CrPC of PW Anshu placed on record.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

In view of above, statement u/s 161 CrPC of PW Anshu
recorded by SI Durgesh on 26.05.2025 is taken on record.

PW4 Dr. J. Touthang is present, examined, cross examined
and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Summons sent to PW Dr. Ashish Rathore received back
unserved with report that he had left the services of Safdarjung
Hospital. In view of report, issue fresh summons to PW Dr. Ashish
Rathore with directions to Medical Superintendent, Safdarjung
Hospital, to depute some other doctor or staff, who is well acquainted
with handwriting and signature of PW Dr. Ashish Rathore.

Witnesses mentioned at serial no. 2 and 9 in the list of
prosecution witnesses, be summoned for NDOH.

IO and MHC(M) concerned be also summoned alongwith
relevant record/case property, if any.

Put up for PE on 31.07.2025.

(AJAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT)
ASJ-02/DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/27.05.2025