

2

SC 704/2021

STATE Vs. RAHUL KUMAR@TINKU

FIR NO. 863/2017

PS (BINDA PUR)

04.08.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Sh. Sandeep Chikkara, Ld. Counsel for Rahul  
through VC.  
Accused Naresh produced from Central Jail no. 8/9  
through VC.  
Remaining accused persons are present on bail.  
Sh. Sudhir Joon, Ld. Counsel for accused Krishan  
Gulia.  
IO Retd. SI Awadh Kishore present.

Despite priority letter the FSL result is still awaited.

Let report be called from Director FSL through DCP  
concerned as to why the FSL result is still pending as the matter  
pertaining to year 2017.

Be put up for further proceedings on **25.09.2025**.

Copy of this order be sent to Director FSL and  
IO/SHO/DCP concerned for necessary information and  
compliance.

(Gurmohina Kaur)  
ASJ-05/South-West District,  
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi  
04.08.2025