

10.12.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Shri Sanjeev Chhikara, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Rahul through VC.
Accused Naresh produced from Central Jail no.8
and 9.
Remaining accused persons present on bail.
Accused Sunil and Kishan Gulia are present on bail.

Report has been received from FSL Ballistic
Division that the FSL result would be ready on or before
30.01.2026 and the same can be collected.

Issue notice to SHO for next date of hearing to depute
an official to collect the same and file the same on the NDOH.

Copy of this order be sent to SHO and IO concerned
for necessary information and compliance.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on
09.02.2026.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/10.12.2025